)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 16, 2024, 03:18:53 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2712 (Rat #0158, Act #0109 of 1985) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Act 493 of 1984, relating to the requirement that any school district whose budget of total revenues exceeds
seventy-five million dollars annually is subject to the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code, so as to change the
applicability of the Code to those school districts whose budgets exceed total expenditures of seventy-five million dollars
annually, and to amend Section 11-35-4210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina
Consolidated Procurement Code so as to further provide for the relief which may be granted to a protestant which contends
that he should have been awarded a contract under the Procurement Code and to provide that the Procurement Review Panel
is the final administrative review entity which hears protests of decisions arising from the award of contracts under the
Procurement Code.-amended title

04/01/85
04/01/85
05/07/85
05/08/85
05/09/85
05/09/85
05/10/85
05/15/85
05/15/85
05/16/85
05/17/85
05/20/85
05/21/85
05/22/85
05/22/85
05/22/85
06/03/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1951

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1951
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2938
Debate adjourned HJ-3002

Amended HJ-3108

Read second time HJ-3109

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3128

Introduced and read first time SJ-2102

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2102

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-2145

Read second time SJ-2151

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2154

Ratified R 158

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/22/85

Act No. 109

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



