May 16, 2024, 03:18:53 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

House

04/01/85

H*2712 (Rat #0158, Act #0109 of 1985) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and J.C. Hearn

Introduced and read first time HJ-1951

A Bill to amend Act 493 of 1984, relating to the requirement that any school district whose budget of total revenues exceeds seventy-five million dollars annually is subject to the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code, so as to change the applicability of the Code to those school districts whose budgets exceed total expenditures of seventy-five million dollars annually, and to amend Section 11-35-4210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code so as to further provide for the relief which may be granted to a protestant which contends that he should have been awarded a contract under the Procurement Code and to provide that the Procurement Review Panel is the final administrative review entity which hears protests of decisions arising from the award of contracts under the Procurement Code.-amended title

0 1/0 1/00		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
04/01/85	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1951
05/07/85	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2938
05/08/85	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3002
05/09/85	House	Amended HJ-3108
05/09/85	House	Read second time HJ-3109
05/10/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3128
05/15/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2102
05/15/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2102
05/16/85	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-2145
05/17/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2151
05/20/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2154
05/21/85		Ratified R 158
05/22/85		Signed By Governor
05/22/85		Effective date 05/22/85
05/22/85		Act No. 109
06/03/85		Copies available